VS-40TTS12HM3
www.vishay.com Vishay Semiconductors
Revision: 06-Jul-2018 1 Document Number: 96127
For technical questions within your region: DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Thyristor High Voltage, Phase Control SCR, 40 A
FEATURES

ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Fig. 9 - Thermal Impedance ZthJC Characteristics
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
Square Wave Pulse Duration (s)
Tr
an
si
en
t T
he
rm
al
 Im
pe
da
nc
e
Z th
JC
 (°
C
/W
)
0.01
0.1
1
0.0001 0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10
Steady State Value
(DC Operation)
Single Pulse
2 - Current rating, RMS value
3 - Circuit configuration:
4 - Package:
5
T = single thyristor
- Type of silicon:
6 - Voltage rating (12 = 1200 V)
T = TO-220
S = standard recovery rectifier
8 -
Device code
62 43 5 87
40 T T S 12 M3H
1
VS-
Environmental digit:
 M3 = halogen-free, RoHS-compliant, and terminations lead (Pb)-free
1 - Vishay Semiconductors product
7 - H = AEC-Q101 qualified
ORDERING INFORMATION (Example)
PREFERRED P/N QUANTITY PER TUBE MINIMUM ORDER QUANTITY PACKAGING DESCRIPTION
VS-40TTS12HM3 50 1000 Antistatic plastic tubes
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?95222
Part marking information TO-220AB www.vishay.com/doc?95028